PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI878289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508987965

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOLOGIES LIVESCALE INC.	10/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Bambuser AB
Street Address:	Regeringsgatan 55
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	111 56

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11206297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066223150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066223150

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com,nadinhamouinajjar@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0124734-001US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadin Hamoui-Najjar	
SIGNATURE:	/Nadin Hamoui-Najjar/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2025	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2025-01-23 PS56295US00 (0124734-001US0) Assignment - Transfer of Rights 4901-1808-5138 v.1#page1.tiff

source=2025-01-23 PS56295US00 (0124734-001US0) Assignment - Transfer of Rights 4901-1808-5138 v.1#page2.tiff

source=2025-01-23 PS56295US00 (0124734-001US0) Assignment - Transfer of Rights 4901-1808-5138 v.1#page3.tiff

> **PATENT REEL: 070495 FRAME: 0769**

509071815



CANADA PROVINCE OF QUEBEC DISTRICT OF QUEBEC QUEBEC DIVISION COURT NO.: 41-3070561 FILE NO.: 500-11-063965-244 SUPERIOR COURT
"In Bankruptcy Matters"

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF:

Technologies Livescale inc. a legally constituted corporate entity, with its registered office located at 700-465 McGill street of the city of Montréal in the Province of Quebec

SALES CONTRACT

BETWEEN: Lemieux Nolet inc., 815 Lebourgneuf Boulevard, Suite 401, Quebec City, Quebec, G2J 0C1

Trustee to the bankruptcy of Technologies Livescale inc.

Duly represented by Seller's Representative Guillaume Thernen, CPA, CIRP, SAI

Hereinafter referred to as "Seller"

AND: Bambuser AB, Regeringsgatan 55, 111 56 Stockholm, Sweden

Duly represented by Buyer's Representative Jonas Lagerström

Hereinafter referred to as "Buyer"

1. The Seller hereby sells the assets described as follows (refer to the sales book for the detailed description of the assets):

Ownership and all rights in the following assets: US Patent, published on Dec. 21, 2021, under name "Video Streaming"
 Published by USPTO under reference US-11-206-297-B2

20 160.00 \$

20 160.00 \$

- 2. Seller warrants that it has full ownership of the software patent, free and clear of any liens, encumbrances, or other restrictions, including but not limited to any licenses granted to third parties, security interests, mortgages, pledges, charges, or claims of any kind. This warranty ensures that the buyer receives clear title to the patent and can exclusively use, sell, license, or enforce it without any legal impediments
- This sale is free from any charge or lien and does not include assets belonging to third parties.
- 4. The total sale price in Canadian dollar will be 20 160.00 \$ (plus applicable taxes), and the buyer agrees to pay the total amount due by certified check, bank draft, or bank transfer upon the signing of this sales contract.

- The Buyer shall take possession of the assets at their own expense upon the signing hereof and releases the trustee and/or Lemieux Nolet Inc. from any liability regarding
 these assets.
- The Seller remains the owner of the aforementioned assets until the total amount due (including applicable taxes) is fully paid.
- All costs associated with the sale of intangible assets, including but not limited to transfer fees, registration fees, or other costs, shall be entirely borne by the Buyer.
- The Seller agrees to fully cooperate with the Buyer in the transition of the intangible assets, including providing any necessary documentation and assistance required to facilitate the transfer of ownership.

Done in Quebec City, this october 8th 2024

Innac Laggerträm

Lemieux Nolet inc

Seller

By: Guillaume Therrien, CPA, CIRP, SAI

Bambuser AB By: Jonas Lagerström

Buyer

Signature Certificate

Document name:

2024-10-08 - Salecontract_Bambuser AB (Legal) - 190464 (1)

Unique document ID: d316b859-c762-4b55-9fdd-426291d5eb28

Document fingerprint:

217837708263aae99f36aa79eb540d8f7fb1a5e6dd4a64b279952492f0d6ec15c9ff6dcf0f449f953e8bc04 43cf11f4bccbb5e3ab5b68042b31ba5d63a06e69f

Signatories



Jonas Lagerström

CFO Bambuser

Email: jonas@bambuser.com

Device: Safari 17.6 on iPhone iOS 17.6.1 (smartphone)

IP number: 91.72.153.22

Trusted timestamp: 2024-10-30 08:31:57 UTC

This document was completed by all parties on:

2024-10-30 08:31:57 UTC



This document is signed using GetAccept Digital Signature Technology. This Signature Certificate provides all signatures connected to this doc

PATENT

REEL: 070495 FRAME: 0771

Audit log

Trusted timestamp	Event with collected audit data
2024-10-30 08:31:57 UTC	Document was signed by Jonas Lagerström (Jonas@bambuser.com) Device: Safari 17.6 on iPhone iOS 17.6.1 (smartphone) IP number: 91.72.153.22 - IP Location: Dubai, United Arab Emirates
2024-10-30 08:31:51 UTC	Document was verified via handwritten signature by Jonas Lagerström (jonas@bambuser.com) Device: Safari 17.6 on iPhone iOS 17.6.1 (smartphone) IP number: 91.72.153.22 - IP Location: Dubai, United Arab Emirates
2024-10-30 08:31:39 UTC	Document was reviewed by Jonas Lagerström (Jonas@bambuser.com) Device: Safari 17.6 on iPhone iOS 17.6.1 (smartphone) IP number: 91.72.153.22 - IP Location: Dubai, United Arab Emirates
2024-10-30 08:30:10 UTC	Document was opened by Jonas Lagerström (jonas@bambuser.com) Device: Safari 17.6 on iPhone iOS 17.6.1 (smartphone) IP number: 91.72.153.22 - IP Location: Dubai, United Arab Emirates
2024-10-28 07:13:29 UTC	Document was commented by Saranda Ajdini Alija (saranda@bambuser.com) Device: () Comment: Hi, I can see that you haven't opened the document yet. Do you have any questions? Feel free to write them here and I'll get back to you as soon as possible.
2024-10-27 06:42:56 UTC	Document was sent to Jonas Lagerström (jonas@bambuser.com) Device: Chrome 130.0.0.0 on Unknown Windows 10.0 (computer) IP number: 46.195.105.213 - IP Location: Stockholm, Sweden
2024-10-27 06:42:54 UTC	Document was sealed by Saranda Ajdini Alija (saranda@bambuser.com) Device: Chrome 130.0.0.0 on Unknown Windows 10.0 (computer) IP number: 46.195.105.213 - IP Location: Stockholm, Sweden
2024-10-27 06:42:09 UTC	Document was created by Saranda Ajdini Alija (saranda@bambuser.com) Device: Chrome 130.0.0.0 on Unknown Windows 10.0 (computer) IP number: 46.195.105.213 - IP Location: Stockholm, Sweden



 $This \ document is \ signed \ using \ Get Accept \ Digital \ Signature \ Technology,$ This Signature Certificate provides all signatures connected to this doc

PATENT REEL: 070495 FRAME: 0772 RECORDED: 01/23/2025